# 502633222 01/14/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2679830

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| GERARD BELLIER | 03/26/2012     |
| ERIK BRAUDEAU  | 04/02/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | VALORHIZ                              |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2196 BOULEVARD DE LA LIRONDE          |  |
| Internal Address: | BAT 6, PARC SCIENTIFIQUE AGROPOLIS II |  |
| City:             | MONTFERRIER SUR LEZ                   |  |
| State/Country:    | FRANCE                                |  |
| Postal Code:      | F-34980                               |  |

| Name:             | IRD                                 |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | IMMEUBLE LE SEXTANT                 |  |
| Internal Address: | 44 BOULEVARD DE DUNKERQUE, CS 90009 |  |
| City:             | MARSEILLE CEDEX 02                  |  |
| State/Country:    | FRANCE                              |  |
| Postal Code:      | F-13572                             |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14130370 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

PATENT 502633222 REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0296

| Address Line 2: SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314     |                 |
|--|-----------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 0570-1070       |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | BENOIT CASTEL   |
| Signature:   | /BENOIT CASTEL/ |
| Date:  | 01/14/2014      |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=ASSMT#page1.tif<br>source=ASSMT#page2.tif |                 |

PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0297

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS,        |  |   |
|-----------------|--|---|
|                 | BELLIER Gérard                         |   |
|                 | BRAUDE <b>AU Erik</b>                  |   |
|                 |  |   |
|                 |  |   |
|                 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |   |
| hereafter refe  | red to as "applicant(s)", hav          | e invented certain new and useful improvements in               |
| (a)             |  | a United States patent was filed on                             |
| Dec             | ember 31, 2013, Apr                    | olication No. <u>14/130,370</u> ,                               |
| (b)             | for which an application for           | a United States patent was executed on                          |
|                 | ······································ |   |
| WHER            | EAS, 1) VALORHIZ. 2) IRI               | 2,  |
| whose addres    | s is <u>1) 2196 Boulevard r</u>        | de la Lironde, bât, 6, Parc Scientifique Agropolis II,          |
| E34980 Mont     | iarriar sur Lex (France) =             | 2) immeuble le Sextant, 44 houlevard de Dunkerque,              |
| CS 90009, E.:   | 3572 Marseille Cedex 02 (              | ٥.  |
| hereinafter ref | erred to as "assignee(s)", is          | s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in |
| and to the san  | 18,                                    |   |
| NOW,            | THEREFORE, in consider                 | ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt         |
| whereof is a    | knowledged, and other g                | ood and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these          |
| presents, do(e  | s) hereby sell, assign and to          | ransfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to   |
| the said inven  | tion in the United States a            | nd the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all   |
|                 |  | the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the     |
|                 |  | s, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be    |
|                 |  | same would have been held by applicant(s) had this              |
|                 | id sale not been made.                 |   |
| Applica         | int(s) hereby authorize(s)             | and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and                  |
|                 | issue said United States pa            |   |
|                 | ·                                      | /   |
| Date 4          | <u>403 201</u> 2                       | International Part   Netternal                                  |
| ·Doto           |  | (signature) BELLIER Gérard                                      |
| Date            |  | (signature) BRAUDEAU Erik                                       |
| Date            |  |   |
|                 |  | (signature)   |
| Date            | namananananananananananananan 🤚        | (signature)   |
|                 |  |   |

Date \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0298

|                                      | <b></b>                          | <u> </u>   |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| WHEREAS,                             |                                  |  |
|                                      | _BELLIER Gérard                  |  |
|                                      | BRAUDEAU Erik                    |  |
|                                      |                                  |  |
|                                      |                                  |  |
|                                      |                                  |  |
| hereafter ref                        | erred to as "applicant(s)", have | Invented certain new and useful improvements in  |
|                                      |                                  |  |
| (a)                                  | for which an application for a   | United States patent was filed on  |
| De                                   | ecember 31, 2013, Appli          | cation No. 14/130, 370   |
| (b)                                  |                                  | United States patent was executed on   |
| WHE                                  | REAS, 1) VALORHIZ 2) IRD.        |  |
|                                      | ,                                | La Lironde, bât. 6, Parc Scientifique Agropolis II.  |
|                                      |                                  | ) immeuble le Sextent, 44 houlevard de Dunkerque   |
|                                      | -13572 Marseille Cedex (12 ()    | • •  |
| •                                    |                                  | desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in  |
| and to the sa                        |                                  | and the control of th |
|                                      | •                                | tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt  |
|                                      |                                  | od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these  |
|                                      |                                  | nsfer unto sald assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to  |
|                                      |                                  | I the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all   |
|                                      |                                  | ne United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the   |
|                                      |                                  | to the full end of the term for which said patents may be  |
|                                      |                                  | me would have been held by applicant(s) had this   |
|                                      | and sale not been made.          | and the sour tions by approximal that this   |
|                                      |                                  | and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and   |
|                                      | to issue said United States pate |  |
| - r one our sur R J Cluber R Shall 1 | www warm with with pair          | ଦ୍ୟାର୍ଗ ଲ ବର୍ଷାଣ ପର୍ବାଧ୍ୟ । ଓଟ୍ୱର ,  |
| Date                                 | ······                           | 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Data 2.1                             | 04/2012                          | (signature) BELLIER Gérard   |
| uale                                 |                                  | (signature) BRAUDEAU Erik  |
| Date                                 |                                  | ,  |
|                                      | ·                                | (signature)  |
| Data                                 |                                  |  |

(signature)

**PATENT REEL: 031957 FRAME: 0299** 

**RECORDED: 01/14/2014** 

Date \_\_\_\_\_